
7.21.11 ACT Contact List 
 

Provider County Phone Number Provider Addresses Team Lead Email  

ANKA  
Floyd, Bartow, 

Paulding 706-662-3249 2012 NW Redmond Circle, Rome 
30165 

 
Linda Marie 

 
lmarie@anksbhi.org 

Advantage BHS 

 (706) 453-1400 1040 Silver Rd, Greensboro 30642 Lee Smith  
lsmith@advantagebhs.org 

 
Clarke, Oconee, 
Jackson, Barrow 

706-369-6320 x 34 ACT Location: 195 Miles St, Athens 
30601 

 
Jackie Stubbs 

 
jstubbs@advantagebhs.org 

 706-369-6320    

ANKA  
 

Muscogee 706-225-2301 5852 Veterans Pkwy, #310, Columbus 
31904 

 
Sonji Lewis 

 
slewis@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  
 

Clayton 404-914-6473 118 North Avenue, Suites G/H, 
Jonesboro 30236 

 
Patricia 
Calloway 

 
pcalloway@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  

 
 

Fulton/DeKalb 404-448-3960 4844 Old National Hwy, Suites A/B, 
College Park 30337 

 
Thindwia 
Cabiness 

 
tcabiness@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  
 

Fulton, DeKalb 404-448-3720 1514 Cleveland Avenue, #80, East 
Point 30344 

 
Camille Grier 

 
cgrier@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  
 

Fulton, DeKalb 404-448-3730 1514 Cleveland Avenue, #116, East 
Point, 30334 

 
Gregory Sterchi 

 
gsterchi@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  
 

Hall, White, Lumpkin 678-865-4010 930 Interstate Ridge, Suite F, 
Gainesville 30501 

 
Amanda 
Lamberti 

 
alamberti@ankabhi.org 

ANKA  
 

Cobb 678-819-5760 3411 Austell Road, Marietta 30008 
 
Sam 
Shoemaker 

 
sshoemaker@ankabhi.org 

American Works 
 

Richmond/Columbia 706-364-9730 2917 Professional Pkwy, #C, Augusta, 
30909 

 
Will Kennedy 

 
wkennedy@americanworks.org 

American Works 
 

Chatham 912-610-4162 836 East 65th St, #44, Savannah 
31405 

 
Don Schroeder 

 
dschroeder@americanworks.org 

View Point 
Gwinnett, Rockdale, 

Newton 770-339-5019 175 Gwinnett Drive, Lawrenceville 
30046 

 
Vickie Jester 

 
vjester@grncsb.com 

Fulton/DeKalb 
Hospital Authority 
(Grady) 

 
Fulton, DeKalb 404-616-7776 80 Jesse Hill Drive, SE Atlanta 30303 

 
Paul Saros 

 
psaros@gmh.edu 

Gateway  
 

Glynn & Camden 
(O)912-554-8525 
B/B 912-230-2133 

600 Coastal Village Dr, Brunswick 
31525 

 
Nina Kennedy 

 
nkennedy@gatewaybhs.org 
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River Edge 
 

Bibb to Baldwin 478-445-3519 60 Blandey Way, Hwy 22 West, 
Milledgeville 31061 

Stacey Burton sburton@river-edge.org 

Southwest State 
Hospital   

 
19 Counties across 

South Georgia 
229-227-3162 Offices in Moultrie, Hahira, Tifton and 

Albany 

Shannon Brown Shbrown@dhr.state.ga.us 
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